Karda Constructions Ltd.

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Gulmohar Status, Dr. Munje Road, Samarth Nagar, Nashik - 422 005.

Corporate Office: Saikrupa Commercial Complex, Tilak Road, Muktidham, Nashik Road, Nashik - 422 101.

Phone: 0253 - 2465436 / 2351090, Fax: 0253 - 2465436, Mail: admin@kardaconstruction.com,

Visit us: www.kardaconstruction.com, CIN No.: L45400MH2007PLC174194



Date: 30.09.2019

To,

The Listing Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE SYMBOL: KARDA

To,

Department of corporate Services,

BSE LIMITED

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: - 541161

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to forward a copy of press release regarding the Award received by Karda Constructions Limited for The Most Preferred Real Estate Company in the event of My Maharashtra Awards-2019.

Kindly take the above information on record.

With best regards Karda Constructions Limited

Mrs. Mayura Marathe

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Mem No: ACS 44678

Karda Constructions Ltd.

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Gulmohar Status, Dr. Munje Road, Samarth Nagar, Nashik - 422 005.

Corporate Office: Salkrupa Commercial Complex, Tilak Road, Muktidham, Nashik Road, Nashik - 422 101.

Phone: 0253 - 2465436 / 2351090, Fax: 0253 - 2465436, Mail: admin@kardaconstruction.com,

Visit us: www.kardaconstruction.com, CIN No.: L45400MH2007PLC174194



PRESS RELEASE

Received an Award received for The Most Preferred Real Estate Company

Nashik, 30th September, 2019: We are pleased to inform you that the Company, at the event "MY MAHARASHTRA AWARDS-2019" hosted by My FM, Nashik, at Sula Wine yard, Nashik on September 27, 2019, received an Award for the "The Most Preferred Real Estate Company", of Nashik.

The Awards felicitation was attended by our Chairman & Managing Director, Mr. Naresh Jagumal Karda, and he received the Award on behalf of Karda Constructions Limited from Mr. Gulshan Grover, Bollywood Actor.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

-----Ends-----

For more information contact: Mrs. Mayura Marathe Company Secretary Karda Constructions Ltd.

Tel: +0253 2465436

E-mail: admin@kardaconstruction.com

